## ADOPTION OF BOARD ACTION BY THE MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution No.17	)
Resolution of the Monterey County Board of	)
Supervisors to:	)
	)
Adopt a resolution approving the Office of	)
Emergency Services Strategic Plan.	)

## **RECITALS:**

**WHEREAS,** the County of Monterey has historically experienced damage from natural and human-caused hazards such as drought, flooding, severe wind, transportation accidents, wildfire and winter storms. These hazards may continue to occur, possibly resulting in loss of property and life, ecomonic hardship and threats to public health and safety; and

**WHEREAS,** the County Board of Supervisors does hereby find as follows: The Office of Emergency Services' Strategic Plan is a guidance document that provides a roadmap for the County regarding the Office of Emergency Services' mission, values, vision, and goals and objectives.

**WHEREAS**, the County of Monterey is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the County of Monterey has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every 5 years; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows: adopts the attached County of Monterey Office of Emergency Services' Strategic Plan.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey,** this 9th day of May 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:	Supervisors
-------	-------------

NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on May 9, 2017.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By \_\_\_\_\_\_, Deputy